
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS 

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS) 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2139 

ANSWERED ON 20.12.2022 

  

District-level Khelo India Centres 

  

2139.    SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU: 

    SHRI JAYADEV GALLA: 

  

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state: 

  

(a) the current status of the plans of the Government to build 1000 district-

level Khelo India Centres, State-wise; 

 

(b) the details and the number of such district-level centres in Andhra 

Pradesh, district-wise; 

 

(c) the details of champions shortlisted to be involved in these district-level 

centres, State-wise; 

 

(d) the number of proposals received from various States, State-wise; and 

 

(e) the number of such proposals accepted and rejected, State-wise? 

  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS  

{ SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR } 

  

(a) The current status of Khelo India Centres State-wise are placed at  

Annexure – I. 

 

(b) Details of District Level KICs in the State of Andhra Pradesh are placed 

at Annexure – II 

 

(c) The State-wise, details of Past Champion Athletes engaged, are placed 

at Annexure – III. 

 

(d) and (e) The details of the proposals received and their status are placed 

at Annexure – I. 

 

 



 

ANNEXURE – I 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a), (d) AND (e) OF LOK 

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2139 TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2022 

REGARDING “DISTRICT-LEVEL KHELO INDIA CENTRES” ASKED BY SHRI 

RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU AND SHRI JAYADEV GALLA, HON’BLE 

MEMBERS OF LOK SABHA 
 

Sl. No. State/ UTs/ Organisation No. of Proposal Received  
No. of Proposal Accepted and 

KICs Notified 

1 Andhra Pradesh 47 26 

2 Assam 100 45 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 54 54 

4 Bihar 36 0 

5 Chandigarh 1 1 

6 Chhattisgarh 30 14 

7 
Dadra and Nagar Haveli and 

Daman and Diu 
6 1 

8 Delhi 7 7 

9 Gujarat 40 14 

10 Goa 4 2 

11 Haryana 25 15 

12 Himachal Pradesh 43 15 

13 Jharkhand 1 0 

14 Jammu & Kashmir 79 40 

15 Karnataka 32 31 

16 Kerala 26 24 

17 Ladakh 5 3 

18 Lakshadweep 2 0 

19 Madhya Pradesh 87 46 

20 Maharashtra 44 44 

21 Manipur 36 34 

22 Meghalaya 28 18 

23 Mizoram 2 2 

24 Nagaland 33 32 

25 Odisha 23 1 

26 Puducherry 0 0 

27 Punjab 3 3 

28 Rajasthan 15 9 

29 Sikkim 25 11 

30 Telangana 42 19 

31 Tamil Nadu 39 38 

32 Tripura 19 11 

33 Uttar Pradesh 80 80 

34 Uttarakhand 26 17 

35 West Bengal 1 0 

36 Indian Railways 100 76 

Total 1141 733 

 

 



 

ANNEXURE – II 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2139 TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2022 

REGARDING “DISTRICT-LEVEL KHELO INDIA CENTRES” ASKED BY SHRI 

RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU AND SHRI JAYADEV GALLA, HON’BLE 

MEMBERS OF LOK SABHA 

 

Khelo India Centres in State of Andhra Pradesh 

 
S.No. State / UT S.No. District S.No. Centre Name 

1 
Andhra 

Pradesh 

1 Ananthapuramu 1 District Sports Authority, Ananthapuramu 

2 Chittoor 2 DBA, Chittoor 

3 East Godavari 3 DSA, East Godavari, Rajamahendravaram 

4 Guntur 4 DSA, Guntur 

5 Krishna 
5 Andhra Loyola College, Vijayawada 

6 DSA, Machilipatnam 

6 Kurnool 7 District Sports Authority, Kurnool 

7 Nellore 8 District Sports Authority, Nellore 

8 Prakasam 9 Dr. P. Anand DSA Mini Stadium, Ongole 

9 Srikakulam 10 
District Sports Authority, Stadium, 

Srikakulam 

10 Visakhapatnam 11 KVK Kommadi, DSA Visakhapatnam 

11 Vizianagaram 12 District Sports Authority, Vizianagaram 

12 West Godavari 13 DSA, West Godavari, Bhimavaram 

13 YSR District, Kadapa 14 DSA Stadium, Kadapa 

14 
Parvathipuram 

Manyam 
15 DSA, Parvathipuram, Manyam 

15 Alluri Sitharama Raju 16 DSA, Alluri Seetharama raju Paderu 

16 Anakapalli 17 DSA, Anakapalli 

17 Bapatla 18 DSA, Bapatla 

18 Nandyal 19 DSA, Nandyal 

19 Sri Sathya Sai 20 DSA Sri Satya Sai District Puttaparthi 

20 Annamayya 21 DSA Annamayya District, Rayachoty 

21 Tirupati 22 Govt High School (Boy) 

22 Eluru 23 District Sports Authority, Godavari 

23 Palnadu 24 
DSA Sub Centre, Narasaraopet Stadium, 

Guntur District 

24 Kakinada 25 
District Sports Authority, East Godavari, 

Kakinada 

25 NTR 26 District Sports Authority Stadium, Krishna 

 

Khelo India Centres (Railways) in Andhra Pradesh 

 
S. 

No. 
State / UT District 

S. 

No. 
Centre Name 

1 
Andhra 

Pradesh 

Secunderabad 1 
Divisional Railway Manager Office, Railway Stadium, Opp 

Gandhi Nagar 

Vijaywada 2 Railway Archery Range 

Visakhapatnam 3 Railway Stadium, Visakhapatnam 

 

 



 

ANNEXURE – III 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2139 TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2022 

REGARDING “DISTRICT-LEVEL KHELO INDIA CENTRES” ASKED BY SHRI 

RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU AND SHRI JAYADEV GALLA, HON’BLE 

MEMBERS OF LOK SABHA 

 

S. No. State/ UTs/ Orgatisation 
No. of Past Champion 

Athletes (PCA) engaged 

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands - 

2 Andhra Pradesh 15 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 2 

4 Assam 45 

5 Bihar - 

6 Chandigarh 5 

7 Chhattisgarh 6 

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu 1 

9 Delhi 8 

10 Goa 2 

11 Gujarat - 

12 Haryana 19 

13 Himachal Pradesh 12 

14 Jammu & Kashmir 37 

15 Jharkhand - 

16 Karnataka 27 

17 Kerala 20 

18 Ladakh 1 

19 Lakshadweep - 

20 Madhya Pradesh 33 

21 Maharashtra 34 

722 Manipur 12 

23 Meghalaya 12 

24 Mizoram - 

25 Nagaland 17 

26 Odisha 1 

27 Puducherry - 

28 Punjab 3 

29 Rajasthan 9 

30 Sikkim 7 

31 Tamil Nadu 4 

32 Telangana 2 

33 Tripura 1 

34 Uttar Pradesh 58 

35 Uttarakhand 4 

36 West Bengal - 

37 Indian Railways - 

Total 397 

***** 


